GREATER LONDON AUTHORITY

(By email)

Our Ref: MGLA030718-6523

23 July 2018

Dear

Thank you for your request for information which the Greater London Authority (GLA) received on 2 July 2018. Your request has been dealt with under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please find below the information we hold within the scope of your request

1. Has your council undertaken, commissioned, or had access to, any assessments on the potential impact(s) of Brexit in your area?

Yes.

"Preparing for Brexit" a report on the potential economic impacts was commissioned by the GLA.

The GLA also undertook some work on EEA workers and "London and Europe – Facts and figures" February 2017 (Current Issues note 51) provide background information on a number of London's relationships with the EU.

Commentary on the Brexit process is also given in our monthly economic roundup "London's Economy Today" and biannual economic forecast "London Economic Outlook".

"Mind the Gap: Funding and Financing City Investments in the 21st Century" was commissioned by the GLA and considers the impact on future major infrastructure investment decisions.

Some of the London Assembly's Committees have also investigated impacts.

We have had access to various published reports including the Government's.

2. If yes, please provide a copy of the document(s), or, if published, the means whereby I can obtain a copy.

"Preparing for Brexit"

https://www.london.gov.uk/sites/default/files/preparing_for_brexit_final_report.pdf

London and Europe Facts and Figures

https://www.london.gov.uk/sites/default/files/london-and-europe-cin51.pdf

EEA workers in the London labour market

https://www.london.gov.uk/sites/default/files/eea-workers-in-london-cin-56.pdf

London's Economy Today (latest issue June 2018)

https://www.london.gov.uk/business-and-economy-publications/londons-economy-today-issue-190-june-2018

London's Economy Today (previous)

https://www.london.gov.uk/what-we-do/research-and-analysis/economy-and-employment/londons-economy-today-archive-editions

London Economic Outlook (Spring 2018)

https://www.london.gov.uk/business-and-economy-publications/londons-economic-outlook-spring-2018

London Economic Outlook (previous)

https://www.london.gov.uk/what-we-do/research-and-analysis/gla-economics-publications

"Mind the Gap: Funding and Financing City Investments in the 21st Century" https://www.london.gov.uk/press-releases/mayoral/report-calls-for-increase-in-infrastructure-spend

London Assembly work on the impact of Brexit – overview https://www.london.gov.uk/sites/default/files/shorthand/brexit/

Government report "Exiting the European Union"

https://www.parliament.uk/documents/commons-committees/Exiting-the-European-Union/17-19/Cross-Whitehall-briefing/EU-Exit-Analysis-Cross-Whitehall-Briefing.pdf

3a. If your council has not undertaken, commissioned, or had access to any assessments of this kind, does it plan to?

3b. If so, in what form and on what timescale?

N/A

If you have any further questions relating to this matter, please contact me, quoting the reference MGLA030718-6523.

Yours sincerely

Ruth Phillips Information Governance Officer

If you are unhappy with the way the GLA has handled your request, you may complain using the GLA's FOI complaints and internal review procedure, available at:

 $\frac{https://www.london.gov.uk/about-us/governance-and-spending/sharing-our-information/freedom-information}{}$